# WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



#### Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

#### Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. *All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name* as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at: http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

•Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

**Correcting information on the DSPS website:** An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov

Mail To: P.O. Box

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: (608) 266-2264 Phone #: (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC 07	71 ·	FIN ORI	AL DECISION AND DER #	REFER	0008711
Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasav	ath	US Nails & Spa			
Individual Credential Holder N License # 9464-85 & 9618-85	ame	☑ Establishment Name License # 5173-71			
6000 Monona Dr		Monor	12		53716
Street		City		•	Zip
Tuesday		May 1	1, 2021		
Day of Week		Date			Time
On the above stated time, date and be corrected.	location, an investi	igation/inspe	ction has disclosed th	e followin	g violation, which must
US Nails & Spa, Miwa Olsen, a allowing Nunu Phanthavong to				practice o	n mameuring by
In violation of Section Co	s 2.04(1)	of	☐ Wis. Stats.	OR	☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman			Investigator		06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative	Staff		Title		Date D 6 /2 3 /23
Signature of	e OR		🖾 Establishment (	 Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(addition to other disciplinary action of the please take notice that the state of this citation, together professional services, D	on against your live on against your live on MONEY WITH THE SIGNIVISION OF LECTOR IS ISSUED TO THE FORFEITURES A PLEA OF NO	cense.  HOLDER M ORDER NO NED COPY GAL SERVIO BOTH A E IS DEEME CONTEST TO	AY DEPOSIT A FOR LATER THAN TWEN OF THIS FORM TO THE COMPLIANCE OF THE WORLD CRED TO BE ASSESSED THE VIOLATION CO	RFEITURE NTY (20) D. D: DEPAI E, PO BOX REDENTIAI D AGAINST	IN THE AMOUNT OF AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN T EACH CREDENTIAL.
Please reference "	NOTICE OF RIG	нт то со	NTEST" on reverse	side of thi	s form.
Aloysius Rohmeye A Member of the B	r DSPS Chief oarDelegatee	<u>Lega</u> l Co	unsel, 19 Au Date	ıg 2023	<u> </u>

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats. Citation 1 of 9

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX#: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC 071  Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasavath		AL DECISION AND DER # S Nails & Spa	DEUT O	08711
☐ Individual Credential Holder Name	<u> </u>	Establishment Name		
License # 9464-85 & 9618-85		ense # <u>5173-71</u>		
6000 Monona Dr.	Monor	na		53716
Street	City	-		Zip
Tuesday	May 1	1, 2021		
Day of Week	Date	***************************************		Time
On the above stated time, date and location be corrected.	on, an investigation/inspe	ction has disclosed th	e following	violation, which must
In violation of Section Cos 3.01		□ Wis. Stats.	OR	, ⊠ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman	01	Investigator	OK	06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative Staff		Title		Date
Provide D	W/			06/28/23
Signature of	OR	🖺 Establishment (	Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the addition to other disciplinary action again please take notice that the crest of this citation, together with Professional services, division is establishment, one half of the payment shall be treated as a plan order of forfeiture, not to example.	EDENTIAL HOLDER M. OR MONEY ORDER NO I THE SIGNED COPY ON OF LEGAL SERVICE ISSUED TO BOTH ATTERISTURE IS DEEMELEA OF NO CONTEST TO	AY DEPOSIT A FOR LATER THAN TWEN OF THIS FORM TO THE COMPLIANCE OF THE POSITION OF THE POSITIO	UFEITURE IN VTY (20) DA' D: DEPAR' E, PO BOX EDENTIAL D AGAINST	N THE AMOUNT OF YS FROM THE DATE IMENT OF SAFETY 7190, MADISON, WI HOLDER AND AN EACH CREDENTIAL
Please reference "NOTI			side of this	form.
Aloysius Rohmeyer	DSPS Chief Legal C	counsel, 197	Aug 2023	
Aloysius Rohmeyer  A Member of the Board	Delegatee	Date		<del></del>

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 2 of 9

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

FAX#:

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 Phone #:

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC 071	FINAL DECISION AND O	EKO008711
Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasavath	US Nails & Spa	
☑ Individual Credential Holder Name License # 9464-85 & 9618-85	☑ Establishment Name License # 5173-71	
6000 Monona Dr	Monona	53716
Street	City	Zip
Tuesday	May 11, 2021	
Day of Week	Date	Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an be corrected.	investigation/inspection has disclosed the	following violation, which must
In violation of Section Cos 4.01(1)	of 🗆 Wis. Stats.	OR   Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman	Investigator	06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Title	Date 6 6 (しむ) ンろ
Signature of	OR Él Establishment Ow	ner Date
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH TH & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION O	your license.  ITIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFI IONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENT E SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: F LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, ED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREI EITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED A DEFINO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CIT	EITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF Y (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI DENTIAL HOLDER AND AN AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
Please reference "NOTICE O	F RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse si	de of this form.
Aloysius Rohmeyer DSPS	Chief Legal Counsel, 19 Aug 2	2023
A Member of the Board Delega	atee Date	

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 3 of 9

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 FAX#: Phone #:

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DLSC CASE FILE	# 20 BAC 071 Bonnie Phrasavath		FINAL DEC ORDER # US Nails	CISION AND	ORDER NULLIN ()	008711
☑ Individual Cred	lential Holder Name -85 & 9618-85	•		hment Name		
-						
6000 Monona Di	•		Monona			53716
Street		(	City			Zip
Tuesday			May 11, 2021			
Day of Week		I	Date		· · · · ·	Time
On the above stated be corrected.	I time, date and locat	ion, an investigation	n/inspection ha	s disclosed th	he following	z violation, which must
US Nails & Spa.	Miwa Olsen, and E	Sonnie Phrasavath	failed to drain	n pedicure b	asins after	each use and keep
,	y and safe condition			1		<b>.</b>
	,					
In violation of	Section Cos 4.0	of of	□ W	is. Stats.	OR	☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall	Rausman		Inves	tigator		06/20/2023
	on Investigative Staff	. ~	Title			Date
MEWE	$\mathcal{L} = \mathcal{D}$	01/				06/28/23
Signature of	□ Licensee	OR	<b>₽</b> E:	stablishment	Owner	Date
	Stat. § 454.15(3), this sciplinary action as			ized to imp	ose a forfe	siture in lieu of or in
\$100.00 BY OF THIS CITATIO & PROFESSIONAL 53707-7190. IF T	MAILING A CHECK N, TOGETHER WIT	OR MONEY ORD TH THE SIGNED ON OF LEGAL	ER NO LATER COPY OF TH SERVICES &	THAN TWE IS FORM T COMPLIANC	NTY (20) D. O: DEPAI E, PO BOX	IN THE AMOUNT OF AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY K 7190, MADISON, WI
PAYMENT SHALL	THIS CITATION IS ONE HALF OF THE BE TREATED AS A I FEITURE, NOT TO E	FORFEITURE IS I	DEEMED TO E EST TO THE V	BE ASSESSEI VIOLATION (	O AGAINST	EACH CREDENTIAL. VE AND CONSENT TO
PAYMENT SHALL AN ORDER OF FOR	ONE HALF OF THE BE TREATED AS A D	FORFEITURE IS I PLEA OF NO CONT XCEED THE AMOU	DEEMED TO E EST TO THE V JNT OF THE D	BE ASSESSEI VIOLATION ( EPOSIT.	O AGAINST CITED ABO	EACH CREDENTIAL. VE AND CONSENT TO

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 4 of 9

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

				<del>-</del>	
DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC			AL DECISION AND	ORDERO	008711
Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phras	ıvath	US Nails & Spa			
☑ Individual Credential Holder License # 9464-85 & 9618-8			Establishment Name nse # <u>5173-71</u>	·····	<del></del>
6000 Monona Dr		Monor	ıa		53716
Street	The state of the s	City			Zip
Tuesday		May 1	1, 2021		
Day of Week		Date			Time
On the above stated time, date an be corrected.	d location, an investigat	tion/inspe	ction has disclosed t	he following	g violation, which must
clippers, towels, nail Dremel/o	4.00(4)	brushes,	and emery boards  ☐ Wis. Stats.	or	ontainers.  ☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman			Investigator		06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative	e Staff	<u> </u>	Title		Date 06128123
Signature of \(\sigma^i\) Licen	see OR			Owner	Date
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHE & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,	THE CREDENTIAL HOCHECK OR MONEY OF WITH THE SIGNED DIVISION OF LEGAL ON IS ISSUED TO INTERPRETABLE OF THE FORFEITURE IN AS A PLEA OF NO CO	ISE.  OLDER M.  RDER NO  D COPY  J SERVIO  BOTH A'  S DEEME  NTEST TO	AY DEPOSIT A FOLLATER THAN TWE OF THIS FORM TO THE WORLD OF THE WORLD OF THE WIOLATION OF T	RFEITURE NTY (20) DA O: DEPAI Œ, PO BOX REDENTIAL D AGAINST	IN THE AMOUNT OF AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY K 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN EEACH CREDENTIAL.
Please reference	"NOTICE OF RIGHT	г то со	NTEST" on reverse	side of this	s form.
Aloy <u>sius Rohmer</u> A Member of the	ger DSPS Chief Le Boar Delegatee	egal Co	unsel, <u>19 Au</u> Date	g 2023	

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE#	20 BAC 071		FINAL DECISION AND ORDER #	ORDER!	R0008711
Miwa Olson & Bo	onnie Phrasavath		US Nails & Spa		
☑ Individual Crede License # 9464-8	ntial Holder Name 5 & 9618-85		☑ Establishment Name License # <u>5173-71</u>		
6000 Monona Dr			Monona		53716
Street			City		Zip
Tuesday			May 11, 2021		
Day of Week			Date		Time
US Nails & Spa, Nor bodily fluids an			n failed to post the written	protocol fo	or exposure to blood
In violation of	Section 454.06	(7), & Cos 4.05 of	f 🗵 Wis. Stats.	OR	☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall R	aurman		Investigator		06/20/2023
Signature of Division		f -2	Title		Date
Panic	. D		•		06(28123
Signature of	□ Licensee	OR	Establishment	Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. S addition to other dis			ority is authorized to imp e.	ose a forfe	eiture in lieu of or in
\$100.00 BY MOST THIS CITATION & PROFESSIONAL STATES	MAILING A CHEC I, <u>TOGETHER WI</u> SERVICES, DIVIS IIS CITATION IS	K OR MONEY ORD TH THE SIGNED ION OF LEGAL S ISSUED TO BO	DER MAY DEPOSIT A FOIDER NO LATER THAN TWENT COPY OF THIS FORM TO SERVICES & COMPLIANCOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CIPPEMED TO BE ASSESSED	NTY (20) D O: DEPA E, PO BO REDENTIAI	AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse side of this form.

PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO

Aloysius Rohmeyer DSPS Chief Legal Counsel, 19 Aug 2023

A Member of the Board Delegatee Date

AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Mail To: P

P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way

Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC 071		DECISION AND	JORDERO INULLIN	0008711
Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasavath		lails & Spa		
☑ Individual Credential Holder Name License # 9464-85 & 9618-85		tablishment Name e # <u>5173-71</u>		
6000 Monona Dr	Monona			53716
Street	City			Zip .
Tuesday	May 11,	2021		
Day of Week	Date			Time
be corrected.  US Nails & Spa, Miwa Olsen, and Bonnie Phra	asavath failed to	disinfect reusabl	le manicure	instruments.
In violation of Section Cos 4.10(1)	of	□ Wis. Stats.	OR	☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman		Investigator		06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative Staff		Title		Date 6 6 (18/2)
Signature of	₹	☐ Establishment	Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing addition to other disciplinary action against your	g authority is a	uthorized to imp	ose a forfe	iture in lieu of or in
	ncense.			

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse side of this form.

Aloysius Rohmeyer [	OSPS Chief Legal Co	ounsel,	19 Aug 2023
A Member of the Board	Delegatee	Date	

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats. Citation 7 of 9

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 FAX #: Phone #:

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE# 20 BAC 071  Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasavath	FINAL DECISION AND ORDER ORDER # US Nails & Spa	0008711
☑ Individual Credential Holder Name License # 9464-85 & 9618-85	☑ Establishment Name License # <u>5173-71</u>	
6000 Monona Dr	Monona	53716
Street	City	Zip
Tuesday	May 11, 2021	
Day of Week	Date	Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an investiga	ation/inspection has disclosed the following	ng violation, which must
In violation of Section Cos 4.10(2)  Marshall Raugman	_ of □ Wis. Stats. OR Investigator	□ Wis. Adm. Code 06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Title	Date 66 (18/23
Signature of  Licensee OR	É Establishment Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing au addition to other disciplinary action against your license please take notice that the credential how \$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNE & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL 53707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE PRAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO COAN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AM	DLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE PROER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) I ED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF THE SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINS ONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOUT THE SERVICES AS A SERVICES TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOUT THE SERVICES AS A SERVICES TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOUT THE SERVICES AS A SERV	IN THE AMOUNT OF DAYS FROM THE DATE ARTMENT OF SAFETY DX 7190, MADISON, WI AL HOLDER AND AN ST EACH CREDENTIAL.
	T TO CONTEST" on reverse side of th	is form.
Aloysius Rohmeyer DSPS Chief A Member of the Board Delegatee		

Mail To: P.O. Box 7190

Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #: (608) 266-2264 Phone #: (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER 00087

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # 20 BAC 071	ORDER #	
Miwa Olson & Bonnie Phrasavath	US Nails & Spa	
☑ Individual Credential Holder Name License # 9464-85 & 9618-85	☑ Establishment Name License # 5173-71	
6000 Monona Dr	Monona	53716
Street	City	Zip
Tuesday	May 11, 2021	
Day of Week	Date	Time
On the above stated time, date and location, an investible corrected.	gation/inspection has disclosed the followin	g violation, which must
emery boards, and buffer blocks after use.  In violation of Section Cos 4.10(4)	of	☑ Wis. Adm. Code
Marshall Rauzman	Investigator	06/20/2023
Signature of Division Investigative Staff	Title	Date りも/28-/23
Signature of Licensee OR	☐ Establishment Owner	Date
Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing a addition to other disciplinary action against your licensing and the state of the s	cense.	
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGN & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEG	ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DEPANED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPANED SAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOYDE BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL. CREDENTIALE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOYDES	AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN I EACH CREDENTIAL.

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse side of this form.

Aloysius Rohmeyer	<b>DSPS Chief Lega</b>	I Counsel,	19 Aug 2023
A Member of the Board	1Delegatee	Date	J